forma consolidated income statement for the six months ended June 30, 1999 is
not necessarily indicative of our future operating results.

   You should read the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information
in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto
and the financial statements of K4 and the notes thereto, included elsewhere in
other filings.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1999
(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
   AMKOR   K4   FOR   FOR   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   K4 ACQUISITION   THE OFFERING   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   --------------   ------------   -----------

Net Revenues.....   $869,882   42,582   (30,796)(a)   $881,668
Cost of revenues, including revenues from
  ASI.....   740,544   30,725   (30,796)(a)   746,432
   10,751(b)
   (4,792)(c)
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Gross Profit.....   129,338   11,857   (5,959)   --   135,236
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------
Operating Expenses:
  Selling, General and Administrative.....   65,123   2,344   67,467
  Research and Development.....   5,094   536   5,630
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------
   Total Operating Expenses.....   70,217   2,880   --   --   73,097
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------
  Operating Income.....   59,121   8,977   (5,959)   --   62,139
Other (income) expense:
  Interest expense, net.....   12,434   24,492   (24,492)(d)   23,173(e)   35,607
  Foreign exchange (gain) loss.....   404   (16,665)   16,665(d)   404
  Other (income) expense, net.....   3,628   113   3,741
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------
   Total other (income) expense.....   16,466   7,940   (7,827)   23,173   39,752
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------
  Income before income taxes.....   42,655   1,037   1,868   (23,173)   22,387
Provision for income taxes.....   12,210   --   --   (5,937)(f)   6,273
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------
   Net income.....   $ 30,445   1,037   1,868   (17,236)   $ 16,114
   ========   =======   =======   =======   ========
BASIC NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE.....   $   0.26   $   0.14
   ========   ========
DILUTED NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE.....   $   0.26   $   0.14
   ========   ========
SHARES USED IN COMPUTING BASIC NET INCOME